11. Tuition Fee Schedule (2022-2023 Rates)*

11.1 2022-2023 Fees:

 Tuition:
 Kindergarten
 \$ 3050.00

 Grade 1 – Grade 8
 \$ 2950.00

A portion of your annual tuition may be claimed as a charitable donation.

New Student Registration Fee (non-refundable) \$ 125.00

Building Improvement Fund First Child \$ 200.00
Second Child \$ 150.00
Third & Each Additional Child \$ 100.00

Manitoba Catholic Schools Association (Per Child) \$ 60.00

Technology Charge \$ 75.00

Maximum of \$150.00 per family

Grades K-2 Skating Program

\$ 200.00

11.2 Family Tuition Credits:

Family Tuition Credit is deducted on the Family invoice.

Second Child Credit \$ 250.00 Third & Each Additional Child Credit \$ 1000.00

11.3 Optional Fees:

a. Before and After School Care (as required)

Before **or** After School \$ 7.00/day
Before **and** After School \$ 11.00/day
Early Dismissal (After school only) \$ 10.00/day
Early Dismissal (Before and After) \$ 14.00/day
In-service Days \$ 24.00/day

b. Private Music Lessons - PML:

Fees based on number of student lessons, to be confirmed with PML instructor.

*ALL PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE